Car data
Chassis No
Sales Type
Model Year
Model
Model Designation
Engine Code
Transmission Code
Finaldrive Ident
Interior Trim Code
Roof Colour
Exterior Colour/Paint Code
 3:20 30.12.2020
WAUZZZ4BZWN091990
4B20B4
1998
A6
audi a6 1.8
AJP
DDU
5S
BX
Y3
Y3/Z5T
PR Numbers
Page : 001
Date of Productio
Order Number
14.01.1998
--Open Field Campai
A8S Standard equipment
B0A parts set (non-country specific fitting instruction)
B99 Type approval EC
C04 Operating permit, alteration
C6U Alloy wheels 7J x 17
E0A no sales compaign version
F0A No special purpose vehicle, standard
equipment
FA0 Control of series production
G0C 5-speed manual transmission
H6S Tires 185/65 R14 86H (black)
J1P Battery 220 A (44 Ah)
K8B Notchback
L0L Left-hand drive
M8Y 4-cylinder SI engine 1.8 l/92 kW
with MPI, MVEG2
base engine is T6W
N3Q Seat trim covers in fine napa leather
Q1A Standard seats in front
SA9 Inventory control model 4
T6W 4-cylinder SI engine 1.8 l
unit 06B.B (aluminum)
U1C Instrument cluster w/ km/h speedometer,
clock, tachometer, trip odometer, add.
instruments (voltage, oil temperature)
WL1 leather-covered steering wheel, four
spokes
WM6 Ambiente, fine nappa leather
0DS Vehicle class differentiation -4B0-
0G1 Gearshift lever
0JE Weight category front axle
weight range 5
0LY With special labels
safety certificates for the Netherlands
0SZ Labels in Dutch and French
0TC Front foot mats
0VH Information kit in Dutch
0YD Weight range 4
installation control only, no
et_fd1.frm
Car data
 3:20 30.12.2020
PR Numbers
Page : 002
requirement forecast
1AH electronic differential lock -edl-